. \$40.00 2990704

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 04/18/2007 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------|
| MasMusica TeVe Network, Inc. | | 04/18/2007 | CORPORATION: FLORIDA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cabellero Television Texas, LLC | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 299 Alhambra Circle | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 512 | |
| City: | Coral Gables | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33134 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Corporation: TEXAS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2990704 | LOS 40 PRINCIPALES |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (2020 429-8970

Email: llevy@lsl-law.com

Correspondent Name: Louis J. Levy

Address Line 1: 2000 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1809

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 9677.0001 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Louis J. Levy |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003534 FRAME: 0484

900075918

| Signature: | /louis j. levy/ |
|--|-----------------|
| Date: | 05/03/2007 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Mas Musica - Cabellero_PTO#page1.tif source=Mas Musica - Cabellero_PTO#page2.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003534 FRAME: 0485 **ASSIGNMENT**

MasMusica TeVe Network, Inc., a Florida corporation with its principal place of business

at 299 Alhambra Circle, Suite 521, Coral Gables Florida 33134 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the

mark identified in Exhibit A, and of the U.S. trademarks therefor ("the Trademark").

Caballero Television Texas, LLC, a Texas limited liability corporation with its principal

place of business at 299 Alhambra Circle, Suite 512, Coral Gables Florida 33134 ("Assignee"),

has merged with Assignor, and as successor in interest wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title,

and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with

the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other

violations.

Bv:

Name: Eduardo Caballero

Pan CE

Date:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003534 FRAME: 0486

EXHIBIT A

MARK "Los 40 Principales"

REG. DATE: August 30, 2005

REG. NO.: 2990704

SERIAL NO.: 76501929

FILING DATE: March 27, 2003

RECORDED: 05/03/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003534 FRAME: 0487